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CAUSE NO. CL-24-3647-F

CITY OF DONNA, TEXAS;
MAYOR DAVID MORENO:; and
ROBERT J. SALINAS

Plaintiffs

IN THE COUNTY COURT AT LAW

NO. 6
V.

ERNESTO LUGO, JR. and
OSCAR GONZALES
Defendants
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HIDALGO COUNTY, TEXAS
ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO TRANSFER TO STATE DISTRICT COURT

On this 23rd day of September, 2024, came to be considered Defendant Oscar Gonzales’s
Motion to Transfer County Court-Related Proceeding to State District Court. After considering the
Motion, all briefing supporting or opposing the same, the evidence submitted, the pleadings, the
arguments of counsel, and the Court’s entire file, the Court finds that the Motion should be
GRANTED.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Defendant Oscar
Gonzales’s Motion to Transfer County Court-Related Proceeding to State District Court is
GRANTED, and that the County Clerk transfer the City of Donna, Texas; Mayor David Moreno,
and Robert J. Salinas v. Ernesto Lugo, Jr. and Oscar Gonzales, Cause No. C-24-3647-F, currently
pending in the County Court at Law No. 6 of Hidalgo County to a State District Court in Hidalgo
County, Texas.

SIGNED this day of , 2024,

JUDGE PRESIDING
cC: Jaime Pena jpena@penaaleczander.com
Michael Saldafia msaldana@penaaleczander.com
Alejandra Gonzalez agonzalez@penaaleczander.com
Damian Orozco dorozco@orozco-law.com
Jay Pena j.pena@popepena.com
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Status as of 9/23/2024 2:02 PM CST

Associated Case Party: RobertoJ.Salinas

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Pope & Pena PC info@popepena.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
MELANIE BARRIETNEZ MEL@POPEPENA.COM 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
Jay Pena j-pena@popepena.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
Cristina Martinez c.martinez@popepena.com | 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT

Associated Case Party: Ernesto Lugo

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Damian C Orozco dorozco@orozco-law.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
The Law Office of Damian COrozco cgonzalez@orozco-law.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
The Law Office of Damian C.Orozco orozcolawoffice@orozco-law.com | 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT

Associated Case Party: Oscar Gonzales

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Michael Saldana msaldana@penaaleczander.com | 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
Selene Suarez ssuarez@penaaleczander.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
Jonathan Cantu jcantu@penaaleczander.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
Alejandra Gonzalez agonzalez@penaaleczander.com | 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT
Jaime Pena jpena@penaaleczander.com 9/23/2024 1:15:12 PM | SENT




